SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 1
U n s h i e l d e d S M D P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
SM series, Unshielded SMD Power Inductors
◆特征： Features:
● 镀银型低成本设计 ● Silver plated type, Low cost design
● 非屏蔽功率电感 ● Unshielded power inductor
● 适用于表面贴装设备 ● Suitable for surface mounting equipment
● 小尺寸耐大电流，低直流电阻 ● Small size, high rated current, low DCR

rw
mL
쮳
쿨
억
SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 2
U n s h i e l d e d S M D P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
◆外观尺寸： Shape and Dimensions(dimensions are in mm)：
Recommended
Land Pattern
Part No
ITEM
A B C D H I J
SM3511 3.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 1.1±0.2 1.0 3.5 1.6 0.8
SM3516 3.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 1.6±0.2 1.0 3.5 1.6 0.8
SM3521 3.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.1±0.3 1.0 3.5 1.6 0.8
SM4532 4.5±0.3 4.0±0.3 3.2±0.3 1.2 4.5 1.75 1.5
SM5825 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 2.5±0.3 2.0 5.5 2.15 1.7
SM5835 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 3.5±0.3 2.0 5.5 2.15 1.7
SM5845 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 4.5±0.35 2.0 5.5 2.15 1.7
SM7835 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 3.5±0.5 2.1 7.5 3.0 2.0
SM7850 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 5.0±0.5 2.1 7.5 3.0 2.0
SM1040 10.0±0.3 9.0±0.3 4.0±0.5 2.1 9.5 3.75 2.5
SM1054 10.0±0.3 9.0±0.3 5.4±0.5 2.1 9.5 3.75 2.5
rw
mL

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SM3511-2R2M 2.2 M 1MHz 62 0.24 1.60 1.00
SM3511-3R3M 3.3 M 1MHz 47 0.27 1.40 0.90
SM3511-4R7M 4.7 M 1MHz 38 0.30 1.10 0.80
SM3511-6R8M 6.8 M 1MHz 31 0.47 0.90 0.76
SM3511-8R2M 8.2 M 1MHz 27 0.52 0.80 0.72
SM3511-100M 10.0 M 1MHz 23 0.55 0.75 0.66
SM3511-120M 12.0 M 1MHz 21 0.75 0.60 0.54
SM3511-150M 15.0 M 1MHz 19 0.91 0.50 0.45
SM3511-220M 22.0 M 1MHz 15 1.20 0.40 0.36
SM3511-270M 27.0 M 1MHz 14 1.50 0.35 0.30
● SM3516 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance SRF DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SM3516-2R2M 2.2 M 1MHz 62 0.24 2.00 1.20
SM3516-3R3M 3.3 M 1MHz 47 0.27 1.50 1.08
SM3516-4R7M 4.7 M 1MHz 38 0.30 1.20 1.00
SM3516-6R8M 6.8 M 1MHz 31 0.47 1.00 0.80
SM3516-8R2M 8.2 M 1MHz 27 0.52 0.85 0.76
SM3516-100M 10.0 M 1MHz 23 0.55 0.75 0.70
SM3516-120M 12.0 M 1MHz 21 0.75 0.70 0.60
SM3516-150M 15.0 M 1MHz 19 0.91 0.60 0.50
SM3516-220M 22.0 M 1MHz 15 1.20 0.50 0.40
SM3516-270M 27.0 M 1MHz 14 1.50 0.40 0.36rw
mL
쮳
쿨
억

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SM3521-1R0M 1.0 M 7.96MHz 120 0.045 3.30 2.20
SM3521-1R2M 1.2 M 7.96MHz 100 0.050 3.00 2.10
SM3521-1R5M 1.5 M 7.96MHz 85 0.055 2.70 1.70
SM3521-1R8M 1.8 M 7.96MHz 75 0.070 2.50 1.65
SM3521-2R2M 2.2 M 7.96MHz 62 0.085 2.30 1.60
SM3521-2R7M 2.7 M 7.96MHz 53 0.100 2.20 1.40
SM3521-3R3M 3.3 M 7.96MHz 47 0.120 1.95 1.04
SM3521-3R9M 3.9 M 7.96MHz 41 0.125 1.85 1.00
SM3521-4R7M 4.7 M 7.96MHz 38 0.135 1.60 1.00
SM3521-5R6M 5.6 M 7.96MHz 33 0.145 1.55 0.95
SM3521-6R8M 6.8 M 7.96MHz 31 0.20 1.40 0.95
SM3521-8R2M 8.2 M 7.96MHz 27 0.25 1.20 0.92
SM3521-100M 10 M 2.52MHz 23 0.32 1.05 0.90
SM3521-120M 12 M 2.52MHz 21 0.35 1.00 0.85
SM3521-150M 15 M 2.52MHz 19 0.46 0.90 0.75
SM3521-180M 18 M 2.52MHz 17 0.52 0.80 0.70
SM3521-220M 22 M 2.52MHz 15 0.65 0.75 0.60
SM3521-270M 27 M 2.52MHz 14 0.75 0.70 0.55
SM3521-330M 33 M 2.52MHz 12 0.92 0.60 0.50
SM3521-390M 39 M 2.52MHz 11 1.12 0.55 0.48
SM3521-470M 47 M 2.52MHz 10 1.27 0.50 0.45
SM3521-560M 56 M 2.52MHz 9.3 1.50 0.45 0.30
SM3521-680M 68 M 2.52MHz 8.4 2.00 0.40 0.26
SM3521-820M 82 M 2.52MHz 7.5 2.15 0.35 0.23
SM3521-101M 100 M 1KHz 6.8 2.80 0.34 0.20
SM3521-121K 120 K 1KHz 6.2 3.40 0.33 0.18
SM3521-151K 150 K 1KHz 5.5 4.20 0.28 0.16
SM3521-181K 180 K 1KHz 5.0 4.50 0.27 0.15
SM3521-221K 220 K 1KHz 4.5 5.70 0.25 0.14
SM3521-271K 270 K 1KHz 4.0 8.50 0.22 0.10
SM3521-331K 330 K 1KHz 3.6 9.50 0.19 0.09
rw
mL
쮳
쿨

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SM4532-1R0M 1.0 M 7.96MHz 120 0.026 3.85 2.56
SM4532-1R4M 1.4 M 7.96MHz 95 0.035 3.40 2.52
SM4532-1R8M 1.8 M 7.96MHz 75 0.038 2.90 1.95
SM4532-2R2M 2.2 M 7.96MHz 62 0.042 2.80 1.75
SM4532-2R7M 2.7 M 7.96MHz 53 0.048 2.75 1.58
SM4532-3R3M 3.3 M 7.96MHz 47 0.060 2.48 1.44
SM4532-3R9M 3.9 M 7.96MHz 41 0.070 2.30 1.33
SM4532-4R7M 4.7 M 7.96MHz 38 0.080 2.00 1.15
SM4532-5R6M 5.6 M 7.96MHz 33 0.080 1.95 0.99
SM4532-6R8M 6.8 M 7.96MHz 31 0.100 1.60 0.95
SM4532-8R2M 8.2 M 7.96MHz 27 0.120 1.50 0.84
SM4532-100M 10 M 2.52MHz 23 0.150 1.45 1.04
SM4532-120M 12 M 2.52MHz 21 0.16 1.20 0.97
SM4532-150M 15 M 2.52MHz 19 0.20 1.12 0.85
SM4532-180M 18 M 2.52MHz 17 0.23 1.00 0.74
SM4532-220M 22 M 2.52MHz 15 0.27 0.96 0.68
SM4532-270M 27 M 2.52MHz 14 0.331 0.84 0.62
SM4532-330M 33 M 2.52MHz 12 0.35 0.75 0.56
SM4532-390M 39 M 2.52MHz 11 0.40 0.70 0.52
SM4532-470K 47 K 2.52MHz 10 0.53 0.68 0.44
SM4532-560K 56 K 2.52MHz 9.3 0.60 0.60 0.42
SM4532-680K 68 K 2.52MHz 8.4 0.74 0.50 0.37
SM4532-820K 82 K 2.52MHz 8.0 0.88 0.46 0.29
SM4532-101K 100 K 1KHz 7.2 1.20 0.45 0.26
SM4532-121K 120 K 1KHz 6.5 1.25 0.44 0.24
SM4532-151K 150 K 1KHz 5.8 1.60 0.37 0.22
SM4532-181K 180 K 1KHz 5.0 2.00 0.30 0.19
SM4532-221K 220 K 1KHz 4.3 3.08 0.29 0.18
SM4532-331K 220 K 1KHz 3.5 3.55 0.24 0.15
SM4532-391K 220 K 1KHz 3.0 4.20 0.21 0.13
SM4532-471K 220 K 1KHz 2.6 4.90 0.18 0.12
SM4532-561K 220 K 1KHz 2.0 6.50 0.15 0.10

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SM5825-1R2M 1.2 M 7.96MHz 100 0.050 5.20 4.20
SM5825-1R5M 1.5 M 7.96MHz 85 0.060 4.60 4.00
SM5825-1R8M 1.8 M 7.96MHz 75 0.065 4.00 3.70
SM5825-2R2M 2.2 M 7.96MHz 62 0.07 3.60 3.50
SM5825-2R7M 2.7 M 7.96MHz 53 0.08 3.50 3.20
SM5825-3R3M 3.3 M 7.96MHz 47 0.10 2.85 2.70
SM5825-3R9M 3.9 M 7.96MHz 41 0.12 2.80 2.40
SM5825-4R7M 4.7 M 7.96MHz 38 0.14 2.65 2.00
SM5825-5R6M 5.6 M 7.96MHz 33 0.15 2.40 1.80
SM5825-6R8M 6.8 M 7.96MHz 31 0.16 2.10 1.50
SM5825-8R2M 8.2 M 7.96MHz 27 0.18 2.00 1.40
SM5825-100M 10 M 2.52MHz 23 0.20 1.85 1.30
SM5825-120M 12 M 2.52MHz 21 0.23 1.60 1.10
SM5825-150M 15 M 2.52MHz 19 0.25 1.45 1.05
SM5825-180M 18 M 2.52MHz 17 0.30 1.35 1.00
SM5825-220M 22 M 2.52MHz 15 0.35 1.20 0.90
SM5825-270M 27 M 2.52MHz 14 0.40 1.10 0.85
SM5825-330M 33 M 2.52MHz 12 0.50 0.95 0.75
SM5825-390M 39 M 2.52MHz 11 0.55 0.90 0.70
SM5825-470K 47 K 2.52MHz 10 0.65 0.85 0.60
SM5825-560K 56 K 2.52MHz 9.3 0.75 0.80 0.55
SM5825-680K 68 K 2.52MHz 8.4 0.95 0.70 0.50
SM5825-820K 82 K 2.52MHz 7.5 1.20 0.65 0.45
SM5825-101K 100 K 1KHz 6.8 1.40 0.55 0.40
SM5825-121K 120 K 1KHz 6.2 1.75 0.50 0.35
SM5825-151K 150 K 1KHz 5.5 2.00 0.48 0.25
SM5825-181K 180 K 1KHz 5.0 2.60 0.45 0.22
SM5825-221K 220 K 1KHz 4.5 3.00 0.40 0.20
SM5825-271K 270 K 1KHz 4.0 3.70 0.35 0.18
SM5825-331K 330 K 1KHz 3.6 4.30 0.32 0.17
SM5825-391K 390 K 1KHz 3.0 6.00 0.30 0.16
SM5825-471K 470 K 1KHz 2.7 6.70 0.28 0.15
rw
mL
쮳
쿨

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SM5830-1R0M 1.0 M 7.96MHz 120 0.03 6.70 4.50
SM5830-1R2M 1.2 M 7.96MHz 100 0.03 6.00 4.20
SM5830-1R5M 1.5 M 7.96MHz 85 0.03 5.60 4.10
SM5830-1R8M 1.8 M 7.96MHz 75 0.03 5.60 3.70
SM5830-2R2M 2.2 M 7.96MHz 62 0.03 4.40 3.50
SM5830-2R7M 2.7 M 7.96MHz 53 0.04 4.20 3.20
SM5830-3R3M 3.3 M 7.96MHz 47 0.05 4.00 2.80
SM5830-3R9M 3.9 M 7.96MHz 41 0.06 3.60 2.60
SM5830-4R7M 4.7 M 7.96MHz 38 0.07 3.10 2.50
SM5830-5R6M 5.6 M 7.96MHz 33 0.08 2.80 2.40
SM5830-6R8M 6.8 M 7.96MHz 31 0.09 2.75 2.20
SM5830-8R2M 8.2 M 7.96MHz 27 0.10 2.65 2.00
SM5830-100M 10 M 2.52MHz 23 0.13 2.15 1.80
SM5830-120M 12 M 2.52MHz 21 0.16 2.00 1.75
SM5830-150M 15 M 2.52MHz 19 0.19 1.85 1.70
SM5830-180M 18 M 2.52MHz 17 0.21 1.68 1.60
SM5830-220M 22 M 2.52MHz 15 0.28 1.45 1.50
SM5830-270M 27 M 2.52MHz 14 0.32 1.35 1.40
SM5830-330M 33 M 2.52MHz 12 0.38 1.20 1.10
SM5830-390M 39 M 2.52MHz 11 0.42 1.10 1.00
SM5830-470K 47 K 2.52MHz 10 0.52 1.05 0.90
SM5830-560K 56 M 2.52MHz 9.3 0.56 0.95 0.85
SM5830-680K 68 K 2.52MHz 8.4 0.68 0.88 0.80
SM5830-820K 82 K 2.52MHz 7.5 0.82 0.80 0.65
SM5830-101K 100 K 1KHz 6.8 1.10 0.75 0.60
SM5830-121K 120 K 1KHz 6.2 1.20 0.65 0.58
SM5830-151K 150 K 1KHz 5.5 1.50 0.60 0.43
SM5830-181K 180 K 1KHz 5.0 1.80 0.56 0.41
SM5830-221K 220 K 1KHz 4.5 2.00 0.48 0.37
SM5830-271K 270 K 1KHz 4.0 2.90 0.44 0.35
SM5830-331K 330 K 1KHz 3.6 3.30 0.40 0.28
SM5830-391K 390 K 1KHz 3.0 3.70 0.38 0.26
SM5830-471K 470 K 1KHz 2.7 4.90 0.36 0.20
rw
mL
쮳
쿨

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SM5845-1R0M 1.0 M 7.96MHz 120 0.013 6.00 5.40
SM5845-1R5M 1.5 M 7.96MHz 85 0.017 5.00 4.70
SM5845-3R3M 3.3 M 7.96MHz 47 0.031 4.00 3.70
SM5845-4R7M 4.7 M 7.96MHz 38 0.052 3.50 3.10
SM5845-6R8M 6.8 M 7.96MHz 31 0.059 3.00 2.40
SM5845-8R2M 8.2 M 7.96MHz 27 0.062 2.50 2.00
SM5845-100M 10 M 2.52MHz 23 0.10 1.60 1.44
SM5845-120M 12 M 2.52MHz 21 0.12 1.45 1.40
SM5845-150M 15 M 2.52MHz 19 0.14 1.25 1.30
SM5845-180M 18 M 2.52MHz 17 0.15 1.16 1.23
SM5845-220M 22 M 2.52MHz 15 0.18 1.12 1.11
SM5845-270M 27 M 2.52MHz 14 0.20 1.04 0.97
SM5845-330M 33 M 2.52MHz 12 0.23 0.96 0.88
SM5845-390M 39 M 2.52MHz 11 0.32 0.85 0.80
SM5845-470K 47 K 2.52MHz 10 0.37 0.80 0.72
SM5845-560K 56 K 2.52MHz 9.3 0.42 0.72 0.68
SM5845-680K 68 K 2.52MHz 8.4 0.46 0.68 0.61
SM5845-820K 82 K 2.52MHz 7.5 0.60 0.64 0.58
SM5845-101K 100 K 1KHz 6.8 0.70 0.56 0.52
SM5845-121K 120 K 1KHz 6.2 0.93 0.52 0.48
SM5845-151K 150 K 1KHz 5.5 1.10 0.44 0.40
SM5845-181K 180 K 1KHz 5.0 1.83 0.40 0.38
SM5845-221K 220 K 1KHz 4.5 1.57 0.36 0.35
SM5845-331K 330 K 1KHz 4.0 1.76 0.34 0.28
SM5845-471K 470 K 1KHz 3.5 2.99 0.32 0.24
SM5845-681K 680 K 1KHz 3.0 3.90 0.29 0.20
SM5845-102K 1000 K 1KHz 2.5 5.80 0.26 0.19
rw
mL
쮳
쿨

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SM7835-100M 10 M 2.52MHz 120 0.0803 2.40 1.44
SM7835-120M 12 M 2.52MHz 100 .0897 2.10 1.39
SM7835-150M 15 M 2.52MHz 95 0.104 1.90 1.24
SM7835-180M 18 M 2.52MHz 85 0.111 1.80 1.12
SM7835-220M 22 M 2.52MHz 75 0.129 1.60 1.07
SM7835-270M 27 M 2.52MHz 62 0.153 1.50 0.94
SM7835-330M 33 M 2.52MHz 53 0.170 1.28 0.85
SM7835-390M 39 M 2.52MHz 47 0.217 1.24 0.74
SM7835-470K 47 K 2.52MHz 41 0.252 1.10 0.68
SM7835-560K 56 K 2.52MHz 38 0.282 1.05 0.64
SM7835-680K 68 K 2.52MHz 33 0.332 0.90 0.59
SM7835-820K 82 K 2.52MHz 31 0.406 0.85 0.54
SM7835-101K 100 K 1KHz 27 0.481 0.78 0.51
SM7835-121K 120 K 1KHz 23 0.536 0.70 0.49
SM7835-151K 150 K 1KHz 21 0.755 0.60 0.40
SM7835-181K 180 K 1KHz 19 1.022 0.56 0.36
SM7835-221K 220 K 1KHz 17 1.200 0.52 0.31
SM7835-271K 270 K 1KHz 15 1.306 0.48 0.29
SM7835-331K 330 K 1KHz 14 1.495 0.44 0.28
rw
mL
쮳
쿨

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SM7850-1R0M 1.0 M 7.96MHz 145 0.013 7.00 5.20
SM7850-2R2M 2.2 M 7.96MHz 140 0.015 6.00 4.80
SM7850-4R7M 4.7 M 7.96MHz 135 0.026 5.00 3.80
SM7850-6R8M 6.8 M 7.96MHz 130 0.033 4.00 2.80
SM7850-8R2M 8.2 M 7.96MHz 125 0.039 3.50 2.55
SM7850-100M 10 M 2.52MHz 120 0.042 2.85 2.30
SM7850-120M 12 M 2.52MHz 100 0.049 2.50 2.00
SM7850-150M 15 M 2.52MHz 95 0.072 2.20 1.80
SM7850-180M 18 M 2.52MHz 85 0.085 2.00 1.60
SM7850-220M 22 M 2.52MHz 75 0.091 1.95 1.50
SM7850-270M 27 M 2.52MHz 62 0.107 1.75 1.30
SM7850-330M 33 M 2.52MHz 53 0.115 1.50 1.20
SM7850-390M 39 M 2.52MHz 47 0.120 1.40 1.10
SM7850-470K 47 K 2.52MHz 41 0.150 1.28 1.10
SM7850-560K 56 K 2.52MHz 38 0.176 1.20 0.94
SM7850-680K 68 K 2.52MHz 33 0.208 1.12 0.85
SM7850-820K 82 K 2.52MHz 31 0.238 1.04 0.78
SM7850-101K 100 K 1KHz 27 0.273 0.92 0.72
SM7850-121K 120 K 1KHz 23 0.325 0.80 0.66
SM7850-151K 150 K 1KHz 21 0.390 0.72 0.58
SM7850-181K 180 K 1KHz 19 0.520 0.68 0.51
SM7850-221K 220 K 1KHz 17 0.793 0.64 0.49
SM7850-271K 270 K 1KHz 15 0.884 0.56 0.42
SM7850-331K 330 K 1KHz 14 1.130 0.52 0.40
SM7850-391K 390 K 1KHz 12 1.300 0.44 0.36
SM7850-471K 470 K 1KHz 11 1.680 0.40 0.34
SM7850-561K 560 K 1KHz 10 1.900 0.38 0.32
SM7850-681K 680 K 1KHz 9 2.470 0.35 0.29
SM7850-821K 820 K 1KHz 8 2.860 0.30 0.25
SM7850-102K 1000 K 1KHz 7 3.640 0.25 0.19
rw
mL
쮳
쿨

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SM1040-100M 10 M 2.52MHz 120 0.053 2.90 2.38
SM1040-120M 12 M 2.52MHz 100 0.061 2.55 2.13
SM1040-150M 15 M 2.52MHz 95 0.070 2.40 1.87
SM1040-180M 18 M 2.52MHz 85 0.071 2.10 1.73
SM1040-220M 22 M 2.52MHz 75 0.088 1.90 1.60
SM1040-270M 27 M 2.52MHz 62 0.100 1.65 1.44
SM1040-330M 33 M 2.52MHz 53 0.120 1.60 1.26
SM1040-390M 39 M 2.52MHz 47 0.151 1.40 1.20
SM1040-470K 47 K 2.52MHz 41 0.170 1.35 1.10
SM1040-560K 56 K 2.52MHz 38 0.199 1.20 1.01
SM1040-680K 68 K 2.52MHz 33 0.223 1.15 0.91
SM1040-820K 82 K 2.52MHz 31 0.252 1.00 0.85
SM1040-101K 100 K 1KHz 27 0.344 0.88 0.74
SM1040-121K 120 K 1KHz 23 0.396 0.80 0.69
SM1040-151K 150 K 1KHz 21 0.544 0.75 0.61
SM1040-181K 180 K 1KHz 19 0.621 0.64 0.56
SM1040-221K 220 K 1KHz 17 0.721 0.60 0.53
SM1040-271K 270 K 1KHz 15 0.949 0.56 0.45
SM1040-331K 330 K 1KHz 14 1.100 0.52 0.42
SM1040-391K 390 K 1KHz 12 1.245 0.48 0.38
SM1040-471K 470 K 1KHz 11 1.526 0.40 0.35
SM1040-561K 560 K 1KHz 10 1.904 0.35 0.32
rw
mL
쮳
쿨

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SM1054-100M 10 M 2.52MHz 120 0.06 4.00 2.60
SM1054-120M 12 M 2.52MHz 100 0.07 3.50 2.45
SM1054-150M 15 M 2.52MHz 95 0.08 3.00 2.27
SM1054-180M 18 M 2.52MHz 85 0.09 2.90 2.15
SM1054-220M 22 M 2.52MHz 75 0.10 2.55 1.95
SM1054-270M 27 M 2.52MHz 62 0.11 2.20 1.76
SM1054-330M 33 M 2.52MHz 53 0.12 2.10 1.50
SM1054-390M 39 M 2.52MHz 47 0.14 2.00 1.37
SM1054-470K 47 K 2.52MHz 41 0.17 1.95 1.28
SM1054-560K 56 K 2.52MHz 38 0.19 1.70 1.17
SM1054-680K 68 K 2.52MHz 33 0.22 1.50 1.11
SM1054-820K 82 K 2.52MHz 31 0.25 0.35 1.00
SM1054-101K 100 K 1KHz 27 0.35 1.20 0.97
SM1054-121K 120 K 1KHz 23 0.40 1.15 0.89
SM1054-151K 150 K 1KHz 21 0.47 1.05 0.78
SM1054-181K 180 K 1KHz 19 0.63 0.88 0.72
SM1054-221K 220 K 1KHz 17 0.73 0.85 0.66
SM1054-271K 270 K 1KHz 15 0.97 0.80 0.57
SM1054-331K 330 K 1KHz 14 1.15 0.75 0.52
SM1054-391K 390 K 1KHz 12 1.30 0.65 0.48
SM1054-471K 470 K 1KHz 11 1.48 0.56 0.42
SM1054-561K 560 K 1KHz 10 1.90 0.52 0.33
SM1054-681K 680 K 1KHz 9.3 2.25 0.48 0.28
SM1054-821K 820 K 1KHz 8.4 2.55 0.44 0.24
SM1054-102K 1000 K 1KHz 7 3.10 0.40 0.20
● Saturation Current: DC current at which inductance drops 10% from its value without current.
● Temperature Rise Current: the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise isΔT 40℃ (Ta=25℃).
● Rated DC Current：The less value which is Isat or Irms.
● Special remind:Circuit design, component, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions

REEL
(PCS)
Inside
Box(PCS)
Outside
Carton(PCS)
SM3511 12 8 5.5 12.4 100 13 330 3000 12,000 48,000
SM3516 12 8 5.5 12.4 100 13 330 3000 12,000 48,000
SM3521 12 8 5.5 12.4 100 13 330 3000 12,000 48,000
SM4532 12 8 5.5 12.4 100 13 330 2000 8000 32,000
SM5825 16 8 7.5 16.4 100 13 330 2000 6000 24,000
SM5835 16 8 7.5 16.4 100 13 330 2000 6000 24,000
SM5845 16 8 7.5 16.4 100 13 330 1500 4500 18,000
SM7835 16 12 7.5 16.4 100 13 330 1000 3000 12,000
SM7850 16 12 7.5 16.4 100 13 330 1000 3000 12,000
SM1040 24 12 11.5 24.4 100 13 330 1000 2000 8000
SM1054 24 12 11.5 24.4 100 13 330 1000 2000 8000
Label
REEL PE 袋 Inside Box Outside Carton
不足整箱用内盒或填充物装满
rw